west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

x: (304) 926-0452
fax: (304) 926-04 Wednesday, August 28, 2024

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6A / New Drill

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC
POST OFFICE BOX 12359

SPRING, TX 773914954

Re: Permit approval for Ruth Keller MSH 205H
47-051-02516-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended. and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits. if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450,

Operator’s Well Number: Ruth Keller MSH 205H
Farm Name: BrianJ Keller, David J & Alicegy

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051-02516-00-00
Horizontal 6A New Drill

Date Issued: 8/28/2024

Promoting a healthy environment.

08/30/2024




API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS 47035102516

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit.
Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in

enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE).
Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed activity.

2. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator shall
notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va.
Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and
installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than one
hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the

void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the moisture content
of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test of the actual soils used in
specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using
Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a
minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4, Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations inciuded in their approved water
management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be constructed
and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its Legislative rule entitled
Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public Health regarding permit requirements.
In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking
water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the

drinking well owner prior to operating the water supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator shall, no
later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any of the users who

may have requested such analyses.
7. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of
roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours

before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Also, 24 hours prior to the
initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

8. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annuiar pressures and report any anomaly noticed to the chief
or his designee immediately.

9. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or well work on
a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the explosion or accident, to the oil
and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

10. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector
shall be notified within 24 hours.
The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of their

occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling, completion of
any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to

DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

11.

08/30/2024



4705102516

WW-6B APINO. 47-051 -
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. Ruth Keller MsH 205H
Well Pad Name: Ruth Keller MSH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC 494512924 051-Marshﬂ 7-Union (486-Moundsville

Operator 1D County District  Quadrangle
2) Operator’s Well Number: Ruth Keller MSH 205H ]l Pad Name: Ruth Keller MSH

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner; Bran/ Keler&Davdd &4iceM.Cook Py blic Road Access: Glen Dale Heights Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 1327 Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1327'
5) Well Type (a)Gas X Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target Formation- Marcellus, Up-Dip well to the North, Target Top TVD- 6342', Target Base TVD- 6388, Anticipated Thickness- 56', Associated Pressure- 4159

cCEWEY a5
At -JF-—_.‘.I ,;‘Jﬂ Gas

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6,387 tice of ©

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus 1 8 2024

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 30,638 o Ligpat™e o

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 23,253.62'  ironment

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 462'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Salinity Profile on Serafin Ortiz Pad

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1216 Salinity Profile

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 830'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): Possible Void 830'.

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:
Seam:
Owner:
d’
v& @:ﬁ
J 55‘(19 1\\“\ Page1of3

08/30/2024



4705102516

WW-68B APINO. 47- 951 -
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. _Rutn Keler MsH 205
Well Pad Name: _Ruth Keller MSH
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE - : :
Size | New Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For | NEERVALS: | CEMENT:
(in) or | Grade Ib/ft Drilling (ft Left in Well Fill-up
Used (b/f Dolling (ft) [653)] (Cu. Ft.)/CTS
Conductor 20" | New | J-55 94# 136' 136 CTS
Fresh Water [133/8"| New | J-55 54 4% 860" 860" 991 sx/CTS
Coal See |Surface [Casing
Intermediate |9 5/8" | New | J-55 36# 2158 2158' 824 sx/CTS
Production |5 1/2" | New |[P-110 HP 20# 30638 30638’ Tl STR11/ 100 nsido et
Tubing
Liners
TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement
Size (in) Di————:ﬁg‘g”in Thickness | PUISLESSSUIE | Mo nternal ement | “yielg
Diameter (in) (in) (psi) Pressure (psi) —pe (cu. ft/k)
Conductor 20" 30" 0.25 2120 81 Class Al 1.20/30% Excess
Fresh Water | 13 3/g 17.5" 0.330 1730 633 Class A| 1.20/30% Excess
Coal See Surface Casing
Intermediate | 9 5/8" | 12 14" 0.352 3520 1768 | Class A| 1.19/40% Excess
Production | 5 1/2" | 8 3/4"8 1/2"|  0.361 14360 10500 | Class A| 1.19/10-15% Excess
Tubing
Liners
Office o1 O Gas
JUL 1 8 2024
PACKERS Envi .
Kind:
Sizes:
Depths Set:

Page20of3
08/30/2024



4705102516

WW-6B APINO. 47- 051 -
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Ruth Kelle MsH 2051
Well Pad Name: Ruth Keller MSH

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and stimulate any potential zones between and including the Benson to Marcellus. **If we should encounter a void
place basket above and below void area- balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run
external casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent
upon depth of void. Run casing not less than 20' below void nor more than 75' below void. (*If freshwater is
encountered deeper than anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50' below and cts.)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and chemical additives at
a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf method along the wellbore until the entire latera!
has been stimulated within the target formation. All stage plugs are then drilled out and the well is flowed back to
surface. In some instances, additional toe prep may be performed by pumping additional water in the toe of the well
prior to perforating and pumping Stage 1 to ensure that the toe guns/toe sleeves are fully open prior to pumping stage
1. The well is produced through surface facilities consisting of high pressure production units, horizontal separation
units, water and oil storage tanks. Max press and anticipated max rate- 12,500 psi @ 100 barrels a minute.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 6.78

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 4.30

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

All casing strings will be ran with a centralizer at a minimum of 1 per every 3 joints of casing.

RECEIVED
. e . . Offi ot O ar
24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type: fiee of O and Gas

See Attachment *** . o
W Ly srtrnent
Env.‘rcr:m;r‘.?ai P?S?egtrfom

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimum of one bottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page3of3
08/30/2024




4705102516

CEMENT ADDITIVES
NEXTIER
SCHLUMBERGER | BJPRODUCT
PRODUCT NAME NAME PF:‘(:\DH:J;T PRODUCT USE CHEMICAL NAME CAS-Number
INTERVAL
SURFACE INTEGRA
{FRESHWATER) SEAL CJ600  [LOST CIRC MATERIAL |CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6
AR S001 A-7P 0110 ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4
COAL INTEGRA
PROTECTION SEAL G600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL |CELLOPHANE FLAKES 5005-81-6
NS 5001 A-TP CJiQ ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4
D020 BENTONITE CJ020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9
LIQUID ANTIFOAM POLYPROPYLENE
0047 FP 28L AGENT GLYCOL 25322-69-4
INTEGRA SEAL CJ600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL |CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6
INTERMEDIATE
COATED FIBERGLASS
CemNet LOST CIRC MATERIJAL PROPRIETARY
FIBERS
SUGAR SUGAR CJ795 CMT RETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1
5001 A-TP CJ110 [ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4
cJm ACCELERATOR SODIUM CHLORIDE 7440-23-5
NONIONIC
55-IIW 0880 SURFACTANT SURFACTANT 6540-99-4
LIQUID ANTIFOAM POLYPROPYLENE
D047 FP 28L AGENT GLYCOL 25322-69-4
SOLID ANTIFOAM FULLERS
OX157011 |, GENT EARTH{ATTAPULGITE) 8031-18-3
CI540 HP FLUID LOSS ALIPHATICAMIDE PROPRIETARY
ADDITIVE POLYMER
0255 MED TEMP FLUID POLYACRILIC PROPRIETARY
LOSS ADDITIVE POLYMER
CJ213 RETARDER CHRYSTALLINE SILICA 14808-60-7
PRODUCTION
FL-G6 0501 LOW TEMP FLUID POWDERED PROPRIETARY
LOSS ADD POLYSACCHARIDE
BENTONITE CJo20 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-5
D208 ASA-301 VISCOSI FIER/ANTI- REFINED POLYMER/ PROPRIETARY
SETTLING AGENT CHRYSTALLINE SILICA
D198 R-3 CEMENT RETARDER LIGNIN 8068-51-6
SUGAR SUGAR CJ795 CEMENT RETARDER, SUCROSE 57-50-1
SODIUM
Doss DISPERSANT POLYNAPHTHALENE 8068-51-6
SULFQONATE
CEMENT RETARDER SODIUM
D8ag 8061-51-6
(Mid-Temperature) LIGNOSULFONATE
REUENED

Office of il 2rnd Gas

JUL'1 8 2024

08/30/2024



4705102518

Southwestern Energy Company

Proposed Drilling Program

Well: RUTH KELLER MSH 205H Re-entry Rig: SDC41
Field: NORTH VICTORY FIELD WET Prospect: Marcellus Shale SW n
County: MARSHALL State: wWv Southwestern Energu”
SHL (NAD83): 39.985581 Latitude -80.695842 Longitude
BHL (NAD83): 40.047349 Latitude -80.722942 Longitude
KB Elev: 1,353 ft MSL KB: 26 ft AGL GLElev: 1,327 ft MSL
-l
: g COAL VOID EXPECTED 136 'tci 880"
‘ L Air/Mist
i - PROD TOC @ 2,158 ' MD 880'to 2,178"
TUBULAR DETAIL Air/Mist
. N Casing Size | Weight Grade Planned Interval
i i) | Mim) | oMim) [heom 10 l
Conductor 20 94.0# 1-55 0 136" 2,178 'to 5,906
Surface/Coal 13375 | s444 J-55 o' 860 * Air/Mist
Intermediate 9.625 3604 1-55 0 2,158'
Production 5.5 20.0#% | P-110HP o 30,638
CEMENT DETAIL
Sacks Class Density
Conductor 173 A 19.3
Surface 991 A 15.6
L 8 Intermediate 824 A 156
= 8 Production 5791 » 14.5-15.0
'
TD at 5,906 '
KOP at 5,906 ' MD Freshwater Depth - 462 ' TVD 5,906 'to 6,987 '
Coal Void Depth - 830' TVD 12.0-12.5 ppg
Saltwater Depth - 1,216 ' TVD
TVD - 6,387
TMD - 30,638
TD at 30,638 ' MD
6,387 ' TVD Target Center 6,387 'TVD
v
LP at 6,987 ' MD Onondaga 6,398 ' TVD 6,987 ' to 30,638
SHL Onondaga 6,398 ' TVD 12.5-13.5 ppg

Created by: Colin Kollker on 04/13/2024

§ o
{ 7 \/(\Q t\;}ﬂ'\’
2 _‘)\t“ A\\\\

08/30/2024




SWIN

Production Company ™

April 16,2024

Mr. Charles Brewer
Office of Oil & Gas
601 57" Street
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Proposed New Well: Ruth Keller MSH 205H

Dear Mr. Brewer:

4705102516

SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Dr, Ste 201
Morgantown, WV 268508

Tel: 304 884 1810

Fax: 304 4712497
www.swn.com

SWN has reviewed the area of the above mentioned well and discovered no shallow wells within 500° of
the lateral. This well is situated on the Keller’s property, in Union District, Marshall County, West

Virginia.

If you have any questions or desire additional information, please me at 304-884-1613.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Qutia i y lood,

Brittany Woody

Staff Regulatory Specialist

Southwestern Energy Production Company, LLC

JUL18 2024
Env‘:;'[j‘ I""“: ‘ :

£V

The Right Peopie doing the Right Things,

wisely from our
B0 2024.



ifiing i API Number 47 - 051 “7- 0 5 1 0 2 5 1 6

(4/16)

Operator's Well No. Ruth Keller MSH 205H

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name SWN Production Co., LLC OP Code 494512924
Watershed (HUC 10) Short Creek Ohio River Quadrangle M!Dl\ldﬁn ”\‘.‘.-
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes . No | |
Will a pit be used?  Yes J:I_ No L

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No If so, what ml.?

: . H!;!_, CIVE
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: Office of _féjij :r%)d Ga
il a "
Land Application UL
B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number Various Approved Facilities ' 187 024 )
B Reuse (at API Number Atthe next anticpiated well WV Hena. )
Fhent of

Envi onmentg
nental r—‘(a.’Eﬁ!.‘On

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
[ ] Other (Explain_recovery and solidification on site

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes- See Attachment 3A

Alr driil to KOP, fluid drill with SOBM from KOP 10 TD

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Oil Base

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _ Attachment 38

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. landfil

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Meadowfill SWF- 1032, Short Creek SWF-1034,Carbon Limestone MSWL018781, Wetzel County 1021

APEX Sanitary Lanaril Uo-Us438, Brooke Lo SVVE-TUT3, FIVIS 353100
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

where it was properly disposed.

[ certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable

law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant

penalties for submitting false information, inclu;ling the possibility of fine or imprisonment.
Company Official Signaturﬁw_ﬂn J

V\:r'o'ody d

Company Official (Typed Name) Brittan
Company Official Title Staff Regulatory Specialist

i

[l

==—'IlllIIllllllllillllllullllllllllIllllIIllllllllllilllllllllllllllll
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=" My commission expires June 23, 2024 =
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4705102516

Operator's Well No, Ruth Keller MSH 205H

Form WW-9

SWN Production Co., LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 6.78 Prevegetation pH

as determined by pH test min.2

Lime Tons/acre or to correct to pH 4.30

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 600/500 Ibs/acre

Mulch Hay/Straw Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre

Attachment 3C

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: %mbt&ML /C-;c\:,@mpu

Comments: e i
SHICE O O and Gas

JUCT 87074

VAL 8y
Y CCOATtTeTT Of

Environmental Protection

Tite: Oil & Gas Inspector Date: 4|11 !ZDL‘-}
Field Reviewed? ( x ) Yes ( ) No

08/30/2024




4705102516

Attachment 3A

CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM

The closed loop system is designed to eliminate the use of reserve pits by providing a higher level of
solids control processing and using steel pits for capture of dril! cuttings. The cuttings are then
processed to achieve landfill requirements before hauling to approved landfills. The liguids are
processed to recycle into the active mud system or to transfer to onsite temporary storage as needed.

The closed loop system consists of a Shale Gas Separator, several banks of solids shakers, high speed
centrifuges (1 or 2} used to process the fluid portion of the mud system to remove low gravity solids,
low speed centrifuge used for barite recovery in highly weighted liguid drilling systems, a dewatering
system (for air intervals and if freshwater mud systems are in use) used to further clean liquids by
flocculation and additional mechanical separation, associated open top tanks for processing liquids and
capturing solids for disposal, and transfer pumps to move fluids through the processes. There is an area
adjacent to the cuttings tanks {Red Zone) where a track hole is utilized to recover the processed cuttings
for loading into containers for haul off to an approved landfill site. (See attached schematic of a generic
closed loop system layout)

Below are discussions of the processes used when drilling the air interval or liquids interval.
AIR DRILLING INTERVALS

During air drilling operations, flow from the rig will pass down the flowline to the Shale Gas Separator
where gas and liquids/solids are separated. Gas is sent to the flare scrubber tank and is flared at the
flare stack. Solids and fluids pass across a shaker system to separate solids from liquids. Sclids pass into
the cuttings tanks where they are captured for drying and hauloff to an approved landfill site. Liguids
fallinto a shaker tank and are collected by a centrifugal pump to be processed by the high speed
centrifuge to further separate liquids and solids. Solids are then dumped into the cuttings tank for
drying and hauloff. Liquids are further processed to remove additional low gravity solids before being
reused or transferred to onsite storage.

LIQUIDS DRILLING (FRESHWATER, BRINE, SOBM)

When drilling is converted to liquids drilling, the Shale Gas Separator and associated shaker tank are
bypassed, and the liquids system is processed over the primary and drying shaker systems. Cuttings
drop into the cuttings tank for additional processing. Any recoverable associated liquids attached to the
cutting are recovered out the tank and processed through the low gravity (high speed) and barite
recovery centrifuges (low speed) to further remove low gravity solids and to recover barite for reuse in
the mud systems.

_ RECEVED
Office of Ot ang Gas

JUL 1 8 2074

Wy Dz
Ervironmernsz:

0878672024
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4705102516

Drilling Mediums

Surface/Coal {if present)/Freshwater Intervals
Air
Freshwater (if needed based on conditions)

Intermediate/Coal (if present)

Air

Freshwater (if needed based on conditions)
Brine (if needed, base fluid for mud systems)
Production Hole:

Air

Synthetic Qil {Base Fluid for mud system)
Barite

Calcium Chloride

Lime

Organophilic Bentonite

Primary and Secondary Emulsfiers

Gilsonite

Calcium Carbonate

Friction Reducers

s g

oritnl f

Sikad ?j';j?%ﬁﬁm
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4705102516

Attachment 3C

WVD Seeding Specification

7
3
S
[30/2024

(please allow 7 to 10 days for delivery)

Seed Mixture: SWN Production Organic Mix SWN Supplied

Apply @ 200lbs per acre
Oct. 15th- April 15th PLUS
50lbs per acre of Winter Wheat

Apply @ 100lbs per acre
April 16th- Oct. 14th

10-20-20 Fertilizer
Pelletized Lime

*Apply @ 500lbs per Acre
Apply @ 2 Tons per Acre
*unless otherwise dictated by soil test results

1452' of 30' ROW/LOD is One Acre

871' of 50' ROW/LOD is One Acre
622" of 70' ROW/LOD is One Acre

Every 622 linear feet in a 70' ROW/LOD, you should be using (2) 50lb bags of seed, (4) 501b
bags of fertilizer and (80) 50Ib bags of Lime (2x seed in winter months + 50lb Winter
Wheat/ac).

To Order Seed contact Lyndsi Eddy Flippo office 570-996-4271 cell 501-269-5451 lyndsi_eddy@swn.com
Seed Mixture: ROW Mix SWN Supplied
Orchardgrass 40%
Timothy 15%
Annual Ryegrass 15%
Brown Top Millet 5%
Red Top 5%
Medium Red Clover 5% All legumes are
White Clover 5% innoculated at 5x normal
Birdsfoot Trefoil 5% rate
Rough Bluegrass 5%

Organic Timothy 50%

Organic Red or White Clover 50%
OR

Organic Perennial Ryegrass 50%

Organic Red or White Clover 50%

Apply @ 100Ibs per acre
April 16th- Oct. 14th

Apply @ 200lbs per acre
Oct. 15th- April 15th

Organic Fertilizer @ 200Ibs per Acre

Pelletized Lime @ 2 Tons per Acre

Seed Mixture:

Special Considerations:

Landowner Special Considerations including CREP program participants require additional
guidance that is not given here. Discuss these requirements with SWN supervision at the
beginning of the project to allow time for special seed delivery.

VA Wild Ryegrass 20%
Annual Ryegrass 2 20%
Fowl Bluegrass u = 20%
Cosmos ‘Sensation’ | = = 10%
Redtop ..‘u 5 @ 5%
Golden Tickseed = r...LL b @ 5%
Maryland Senna 8§ D 55 5%
Showy Tickseed S © B 5%
Fox Sedge . 2.5%
Soft Rush 2.5%
Woolgrass 2.5%
Swamp Verbena 2.5%

Apply @ 25Ibs per acre
April 16th- Oct. 14th

Apply @ 50lbs per acre
Oct. 15th- April 15th

NO FERTILIZER OR LIME INSIDE WETLAND LIMITS

Rev.3/30/2022




MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES

AND 4705102516
WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN

SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201
Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

API NO. 47-XXX-XXXXX
WELL NAME: Ruth Keller MSH 205H
Moundsville QUAD
Union DISTRICT
MARSHALL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Submitted by:

Nlame: Brittany Woody Date: 3/18/2024

'{]Mﬁl} L\\ﬂiﬂl]

Title: Staff Réqulatorv Specialist SWN Production Co., LLC

Approved by:
Name: C‘DTS’CML*\L(;Q\QL—.L Date: 4[11!209-*

Title: D\) dGas “Loseoroe
Approved by: UL 18,

Name: Date:

Title:

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC — CONFIDENTIAL

08/30/2024




JACKSON SURVEYING
INC.
2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112
Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

A

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

NOTES ON SURVEY
1

CCESS ROAN
SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THEIR R - o — A CECS RO /2024
BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTIED FROM DEEDS AND/OR ©  PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOTIOM HOLE == mee e s 0@/3&’ :
TAX PARCEL MAPS PROVIDED BY CLIENT AND/OR FIELD LOCATIONS It EXISTING / PRODUCING WELLHEAD EE—ACCESS ROAD TO PREV. SITE
s ey, I SO & BN SUREY 0F DE LPL®  (ANDING POINT LOCATION === = == LFASE BOUNDARY
PARCELS SHOWN HEREON !

4. ALL INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED

PROPOSED PATH

C oo s

WELL OPERATOR: WELL (FARM) NAME: WELL § [SERAL J
il ANY, LLC RUTH KELLER MSH 205H

ADDRESS: COUNTY - CODE DISTRICT;

P.0. BOX 1300 JANE LEW, WV 26378 MARSHALL - 103

SURFACE OWNER: USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME

BRIAN J. KELLFR & DAVID J. & ALICE M. COOK (TO | WILEYVILLE, W

2:\2024 BACKUPS\1-02-24 DJ\SWN\RUTH KELLER MSH\WELL PLATS\205H\FINAL\4~16—24\RUTH KELLER MSH 205H 4—

16—24.DWG
TUESDAY APRIL 16 2024 11:01AM

PAD ID 3001156093




Latitude: 40°'00'00" { SURFACE HOLE B1668'—

Latitude: 40°05'00" |~———BOTTOM HOLE 4088 —I-
JACKSON SURVEYING
INC.
2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112
Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

|SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL):
UTM_(NADB3, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,426,201.436
EASTING: 525,970.848

- - LINE BEARING DISTANCE DESCRIPTION MONUMENT
LANDING POINT ; L1 [ s 74'08'32" W 450.10' SHL TO LANDMARK | 5/8° REBAR FOUND
UT™ fNADBj. ZONE 17, METERS): L2 | N 29'36°44" W 607.71" SHL TO LANDMARK | 5/B" REBAR FOUND
NORTHING: 4,426,387.782 L4 | N 21°28'26" W 299.96" LPL TO AZL1

EASTING: 526,378.223 L5 [ N 21°32°28" W 4.90" AZL1 TO AZL2

80TT TION L6 | N 22’0830 W 70.87 AZL3 TO AZL4

IUTM ?N:D:?i;ﬁg“ﬂ M(Ei.l%!)s) LINE] BEARING | DISTANCE | CURVE LENGTH | DESCRIFTION
NORTHING: 4,433,049.321 L3 N 6525'09" E | 1.469.72" | 2,094.71 | SHL TO LPL

|EASTING: 523,633.222

SHL

GRID NORTH
UTM, NADB3 DATUM, ZONE 17, US F1

HOLE 13109’

BOTTOM

BHL

T .
|

WELL RESTRICTIONS

THERE ARE TWO OCCUPIED DWELLINGS > 2500 SQ FT. WITHIN 625
FEET OF CENTER OF PAD.
ggmaglcunurg BUILDINGS > 2500 SQ FT. WITHIN 625 FEET OF
k ND WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED SPRINGS ARE WITHIN 250 FEET
PROPOSED WELL

3 STREAMS, LAKES, PONDS, OR RESERVOIRS WITHIN

100 FEET OF THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

NO NATURALLY PRODUCING TROUT STREAM WITHIN 300 FEET OF

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE. -

NO GROUND INTAKE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WITHIN 1000 FEET RLLLLLLLLE TP
OF WELL PAD, LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE, £ & S CONTROLS OR

\ ey
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY. ‘\\\““ L J4q "’r,’
NOTES ON SURVEY & e, % ‘.
T CURFACE AMD PO o 2 %
£
e

Latitude: 80°42'30

1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THEIR
BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR
TAX PARCEL MAPS PROVIDED BY CLIENT AND/OR FIELD LOCATIONS
2. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE
PARCELS SHOWN HEREDN,

4. ALL INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED.

'y,
¢

2000 0 2000

“‘|\|Illll|,
\

» 5P ™ —
m v o s 13’ g & : GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
CORRECT 10 THE. BEST urmu.me»nm Q, .5‘ COMPANY: Y
Ab T Meomumor rEoutty B U sERlingls B0 SWﬂ v
may, $% SWN
P.S. 708 0M Z%\_ "“'Hnnl"“ Production Company. LLC Production Company ™

a-.
iq
ﬂ

Longitude: 80°40'00"——————SURFACE HOLE 5252’

£+) DENOTES LOCATION' OF WELL ON g@ggg e RUTH KELLER MSH
NITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
" e - ACCURACY: 1/200 OPERATOR'S WELL #: 205H
il 5t WDEP
< «f OFFICE OF OIL & GAS DA SR
w 601 57TH STREET s e iy 47 081 DSk,
CHARLESTON, WV 25034 e - STATE COUNTY PERMIT
WELL TYPE: OIL WASTE DISPOSAL PRODUCTION DEEP GAS X LIQUID INJECTION STORAGE SHALLOW X
WATERSHED: SHORT CREEK OHIO RVER (HUC-10) ELEVATION: 1327.1'
DISTRICT:  UNION COUNTY: MARSHALL QUADRANGLE: MOUNDSVILLE, WV
SURFACE OWNER: BRIAN J. KELLER & DAVID J. & ALICE M. COOK (TOD) ACREAGE: +173.061
OlL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: BRIAN J. KELLER & DAVID J. & ALICE M. COOK (TOD) ACREAGE: +173.061
DRILLX  DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE )  PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION
CONVERT PLUG & ABANDON CLEAN OUT & REPLUG OTHER CHANGE  (SPECIFY) 08/30/2024
TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH: 6,387 TVD 30,638 TMD|
WELL OPERATOR: SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC DESIGNATED AGENT: BRITTANY WOODY
ADDRESS: 1300 FORT PIERPONT ROAD, SUITE 200 ADDRESS: 1300 FORT PIERPONT ROAD, SUITE 200
CITY: _ MORGANTOWN STATE WY ZIP CODE: 26508 CITY: MORGANTOWN STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26508
LEGEND: SURVEYED BOUNDARY | REVISIONS: DATE: 04-16—2024
O PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOTIOM HOLE — = DRILLING UNIT ]
¥ EUSTNG / PRODUCING WELLHEAD = = = = LEASE BOUNOARY DRAWN BY: N. MANO |
LPLX  LANDING POINT LOCATION PROPOSED PATH SCALE: 1" = 2000
W) EXISTING WATER WELL 5
8 EXISTING SPRING LOCATION PLAT
Z:\2024 BACKUPS\1-02-24 DJ\SWN\RUTH KELLER MSH\WELL PLATS\20SH\FINAL\&—16—24\RUTH KELLER MSH 205H 4-16-24 OWGC PROPERTY NUMBER zm-ﬁm

TUESDAY APRIL 16 2024 07:2BAM PAD ID 3001156093



JACKSON SURVEYING
INC.
2413 EAST PIKE ST. # 112
Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

““uuu,,,’
’

[ Rap s =2

Ic

w 7 >
/ PROPOSED~7# 9:&‘}*
SURFACE £~ = (& S=.
HOLE /! W, ®aq f“%
8 F& N s
T o
1

: 41-05) 08/%2024

COMPANY: SW R _\Jt*
SWN Ak
Production Company, LLC Production Company ™
OPERATOR'S RUTH KELLER MSH
WELL # 205H
DISTRICT: COUNTY: STATE:
UNION MARSHALL W

Z:\2024 BACKUPS\1-02-24 DJ\SWN\RUTH KELLER MSH\WELL PLATS\ 205H\FINAL\4—16—24\RUTH KELLER MSH 205H 4-16-24.DWG
TUESDAY APRIL 16 2024 07:29AM



JACKSON SURVEYING
INC.
2413 EAST PIKE ST. # 112
Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

\\|||||||lj“

‘“ulllr"“

g g
AND
4 08/30/2024
REVISIONS: COMPANY: E‘av.,. .
SWN SW:
Production Company, LLC Production Company ™
OPERATOR'S RUTH KELLER MSH
WELL #: 205H
DISTRICT: COUNTY: STATE:
UNION MARSHALL wv

Z:\2024 BACKUPS\1-02-24 DJ\SWN\RUTH KELLER MSH\WELL PLATS\205H\FINAL\4—16-24\RUTH KELLER MSH 205H 4-16-24.DWG
TUESDAY APRIL 16 2024 07:30AM



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.
2413 EAST PIKE ST. # 112
Clarksburg, WV 26302

304-623-5851
” ”
DETAIL A
Vs " s !
‘ N3 / X135 ’f
J !
Wil ‘
/
viz f
/
/
/
!
~
~
~
G4 N
Hi4
e E4
.

DETAIL "C”

4 - cRB/301R024

REVISIONS: I By
SWN ;
Production Company, LLC Production Company ™
OPERATOR'S RUTH KELLER MSH
WELL #: 205H
DISTRICT: COUNTY: STATE:
UNION MARSHALL w

Z:\2024 BACKUPS\1-02-24 DJ\SWN\RUTH KELLER MSH\WELL PLATS\ 205H\FINAL\ 4~ 16-24\RUTH KELLER MSH 205H 4-16—24.DWG

TUESDAY APRIL 16 2024 0O7:30AM




JACKSON SURVEYING
INC.
2413 EAST PIKE ST. # 112
Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

DETAIL "D” DETAIL "E

///®

e/

Bl

:I//
%,

RIS

o el - BB(303%4
REVISIONS: : SWN Swn £yt

Production Company, LLC Production Company ™
OPERATOR'S RUTH KELLER MSH
WELL #: 205H
DISTRICT: COUNTY: STATE:
UNION MARSHALL W

Z:\2024 BACKUPS\1-D2-24 DJ\SWN\RUTH KELLER MSH\WELL PLATS\205H\FINAL\ 4~ 16—24\RUTH KELLER MSH 205H 4-16-24.DWG
TUESDAY APRIL 16 2024 D7:56AM



4705102516

WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No. RUTH KELLER MSH 205H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Exhibit "A"

JUL 1 8 2004

a ization - At 75% of the ro owners have consented to the lawful use or development of the o] or. natural gas mineral prope
oﬁW%‘%ﬁ%ﬁs of the remaining éa#gnts will be secured pursuant to the Co-tenancy Modgmlzahon and Majol E}tﬂectnon iﬁ ry

*Horizontal well unit utiization - Subject to unitization filing with the West Virginia Oil and Gas Conservation Commission.

“Potentially Impacted Parcels - Parcels that may be impacted during driling.
Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the possibility of the
need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including
but not limited to the following:

WYV Division of Water and Waste Management
WYV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Amy Corps of Engineers
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

e  County Floodplain Coordinator
The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the
need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/approvals should be
acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: SWN Production Comppany, LLC

By: MM

Its: STAFF LANDMAN

Page 1 of

08/30/2024



EXHIRIT “A®
Ruth Keller MSH 1055
Marshall County, West Virginia

Antached 10 and made » part of the State of West Virginia On) and Gas Permit Form. WW-6A1. by SWN Production Company. LLC . Operstor

14.00%

Ruth Ann Keller, married. dealing in her sole and sepaiate mterest 53433
Wi
David J Cook, marred 14.00% BT b e
Company, 33110
) 13:007C-0004-0000  John W. Millloise and Evelyn M Milllouse, hnsbarsd and wile Chesapeake Appalachia, |1.C 1700% 7207241 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 33110
M 13:007CH003.0000  Robert L. Nemcosky and Shemll L. Nemcosky, hushand snd wife Chesapeake Appalachia, | LC T700% 7307248 o
SWN Production Company, LLC 310
4 13.007C-0006-0000  Marvin E Delite and Deborah Delite, Iusband and wife Chesapeske Appalactua, 11 17.00% TI0743 TN
SWK < LLC I
) 13-00TCH007-0000  Patnsca R Renzella, wike of Nicholas S Renzells Chesapeake Appalachua, |1.C 1700% IR FTom
SWN Production Company, 11.C 3110
€ 13D0TCH00R0000  Walter L Harbs A Harbuson, Chesapeake Appalachia, 1-1.C 17.00% 72047 0.00%
SWN Produiction Corpany, L1.C 330110
n G0TCH0090000  Wahter L Harbis Harbiscu. Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 1700% 20373 0.00%
SWN Production Conpany, LLC Jile
] 13907CHA10-0000  Shelley L Tuskey, 8 married woman dealmg m her solbe and separats property Chesapeake Appalachia, 11.C 1H00% T21/609
SWN Production Company, 1LC 33110
Amy 1. Gaible Appalachia, 11.C 1800%
SWN Production Company, L1C
Shary 1. Gamble e Appalachis, 1L C 1800% oo
SWN Production Company, LLC
Charles Ray Meredith e LLe 18 00%
SWN Production Compamy LILC
Cynithas M Gamble. f/s Cynthis M. Angelichie Chesapeake Appalachaa | | 18.00%
SWN Production Comgany, L1LC
" 13407C001 10000 1 Keith Bonenberger and Mary S. Bonenberper. husband and wile Chesapoake Appalachia, |.1.C 17.00% =
SWN Production Company LLC
10) 13:007CO0130000  Archee Dale Marple. s wdower (1.ifc Temars ). and Edhward | Comway ansl Koaren Sue Comeny, husband and wife (Remaimdermman) ‘Chesapeske Appalachia, 1_1.C 17.00% —
SWN Prodhuction LLC
[T 13:007C00120001  Archic Dale Marple, & widerwer (1.ife Tersre ., snad Echward | Comway and Koaren Sue Comeay, husband arsd wife (Romasndernman) Appalachia, LLC 1700% PPy
SWHN Production Company, LLC
i 13-007C00330000  Shelley 1. Tuskey, » mamed woman dealing i her sole and scparate property Appalachia, L1.C 18008,
SWN Produstion Company, LLC
Ay 1 Cinmble Appalachia, L1.C 1500%
SWN Prodhiction Compasty, LLC
Sherry L Gamble Appalachia L1.C 1n00%
SWN Production Cospany, LLC
Charles Ray Meredith Appalachia, LL C 0
SWN Production Comparry,
Charles Gamble Appalachia L1 C 00 B00%
SWN Production Company, [LLC
Cynthia M Gamble, 1/ Cynthia M. Angelichic Appalachia, LL € 13.00%
SWN Production Compary, LLC
Douglas | Gamble LLC 18.00%,
SWN Production Company, 1LC
Donna Sue Kirch, Pls Doms Sue Gamble LLC 18.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC
Martha Ann Maghonm, 0k Martha Ann Gamble Chesapeake Appalachus L. 1.C 18.00%
SWN Production Company, L1
13) 1000700010004 Sharket A, Prrpura, ks Sharket A Reszella, s mamed woman dealing i het sold asd separaie property Chesapeske Appalachus, 1. 1.C [ 000N
SWN Production Company, LLC
) 1300070001-0001  Chrstian A Caldwell Chesapeake Appalachia, 1. C 400 2.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC
13) 13-0006-00110002  George Jeflrey Hull and Sarvira | Hull, husband and wile Appalachua, 1.1.C 1500% 0.00%
SWN Production Compasy, LLC
1) 1300060031000 James D). Hull and Georgia Mae Hull lushand and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, L1 C 1800% 0.00%
SWN Production Company, L1.C
(] 136006-0029-0007  Keith R Fultz and Sandra K. Fubtz, hushand and wife Chesapeake Appalachia. 1.1C 18 00% —
SWN Frodustion Company, LLC i
18) 13-0006-0029-0004 Kenmeth L. Hillbery and Arisas | Hillbery, ushand and wife Cheaprabs Appalactus 1.1 C LN 0.00%
19) 13-0006-0029-0000  Mark C_ Swnon Chesapeake Appalachia L LC 1400 7
SWN Production C: LLC
0) Rusyalty Owree (subyect 1 instization filing dated July 3, 2024) E== e = — = — = - o P NA - 30.00%
Evelene E. Sturms. married, dealing in hey sole and separste property Appalachia, LL.C 13.00%
- SWN Production Company, LLC
Charles David Millhouse, marmed, dealing m his sole and separste property & Appalachia. L1L.C 1£00%
3110
Harry Edward Millhouse. married. dealing in his sole and separate property « Appalachia, 1€ 18.00% TIAT
SWN Production Compasy, LLC W
Keemmth Eupenae Millhouse, marmed, dealmg w his sle s separate property Appalachia. L1.C 1800% e
SWN Production Company, |1.C nin
Diunis Lee Milllosise. marrice dealeng im hes sole ard sepasate property Appalachia, L 1€ 1000 7339
—— . SWN Production Company, LLC Wi
Edward F. Jamuson, b, & marrved man dealig; n bis sole snd separate property SWN Production Company, LLC 1000% 1182739
Shauma Kay Millhouse .nox Biery, a marmed woman dealing in her sole and separate property SWN Production Company, 1LC 18.00% [CREIT
Sheils Jo Millhouse Pell, & marmed woman dealing in ber sole and separsie property SWN Production Company, LLC 1000% 11877861
Sherri L yon Milliouss Y oho, s married woman n e solle and SWN Production Company, LLC 1800% 11877841
) 13-006 A-0007 0000 G _Pories, Sr_and Faula Porier, husband snd wife SWN Production Company LLC 180N 86031 [
) 13-0006-0028-0006  Lloyd T Hall and Lorma K. Hall, hus wie, as joust tesants with right of survivorship Chesapesks Appalachas. L1LC 1230% 266 2.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 33110
) 13-0006-0028-0000  Lioyd T Hall and Lora K Hall s wile. as joirs. lenants with rught of survivorship Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 12 50% 69266 0%
s 1 e
4) 13-0005-0022-0000  Suzame M Kubancik 1800% 720013 0.00%
33110
3) 13-0003-003 10000 CNX Gias Company LLC 15.00% 115614 0.00%
| 26} 1300030014000 CNX Gas Company, LLC 11.00% [T 0.00%
m 13-0003-0028-0000  Staniey M Kuhancik and Tabstha Lynn Kubancik. hushand and wife 19.00% 707363 ks

916201604y
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1700014009 5-0000 Bounty Minerah. LLC

Boutsy Minerak, LLC

Trustess of Fust Church

Susan Hunter as Clerk of the Session

a7
1134643

Susan Humer as Clerk of the Sexsion

1138436

17724
113361
113165
RRELLL]
118437
1151/53
15447
113429
17388
1131676
1174430
1131684
11347643
1165603

1134437
118343
1131668

Homman Cathohc Dhocese of Wheeling - Charleston, represented by Mark £ Bresnan. Bistuop
Sidvey ¥ Merritt U/a Sidney Y vette Golderman

11383

NA
112978

EET Y

Bren Suryder, & married man deabung  bus soke arel separate property
Catherine Polesel £ Catherine Lousse Sauth, # marrsed swoman

Christopher F_ Singleton

Joseph Edward Swewan, 0 s soke and separste property
Mulic Howard wh'a Aikie Aan Howand

Kelly Adele Hatz. dealing in hes sole

Kurt Saryder,  married man dealing in his sole and separste property

M-—.--A-uqumul\l.-r-r-&

Mary Jo Scenna, wk/a Mary Jocy Singleton Scenna, a/s Jody Sungieon, a4/a Mary Joscta Singleton, » nasriod wornan deating i her sle and sepacate propesty
Mary Ruth Hall

Michacl Reaves Mabry

Patrick ) Seth, e _ 8 tnasried man deshng i s sole s sepaate property

Pt Lacock, » sngle woran

Most Reverend Mark £ Hresnsa, Bishop of the Roman Catholie Diocess of Wieeling-Charbeston, his succesors and o the benefit of Our Lady of Peace Pasish
Sidney Y Merrit £s Sadney Y verte Golderman — i

dealing m her sole and separate property
s Firs Unsied Presbyienian Church

EEL

15.00% 1179120
1500% 174438
1008, 1178220
18.00% 1191561
16.00% 1173733

Alicia Mainer Rose, Pk's Alicia Rose Muer

Hisen Sydes, a married fuan dealing m s sole and separse property
Cathersne Polesel Uk/s Catherion Lowise Seuth,  married wosman
Christopher ¥ Singleton

Kelly Adels Hatz, & marmed worman dealing i her sole and separate property
Kaurt Siyder, & married man deatimg m bus wole and eparsic property
Laurs Elizabeth Stewart, & sungle wornan

Margaret Ann Boys #%n fa Masgaret Fish

[[ET

18.00% 1173384
NA

SWN Production Company, 1.C
SWN Production Company, LLC

JLC
SWN Production Company, LLC

3™

916201G0LY



wmmn.m—.—n!tm

Mary Josetta Scena (/s Jody Scerma)

Mary Hall, f4 8 Mary Suth, marned

Michae! Heeven Mabry

Patrick ) Smith. b married

Pat lacock sngle

Roman Catholsc Diocsse of Wheelmg - Charleston, represesed by Mark £ Brenman, Hishop
Sidney Y. Mesin £1/s Sidiey Y vette Golderman

Susan Reese. ungle

Theresa [ynn Hambrick, married

Theress Marcopulos £/s Theress Rose Huff, married

Trustees of Firm Chusrch, Ph'a First Unuted Chwarchs Susan Hunter w Clerk of the Session

113343
113447
113429

1173193

1131678

11704

111684

1130643

1168603

17ed3s

130
113343

1131668

138430

Mary Jo Scenna, w'ks Mary Jody Smgieton Scena, aka Jody Sugleton, a/k:n Mary Josena Singleton, s marmed dealing in bhes 1188249
Mary Rusth Hall 11867339
Patrick 1 Semith,  , & married man dealing in his sole and separate property 1188256
Pat Lacock, » mmghe woman 1191395
Sudney ¥ Fk'a Sudney ¥ vente Golderman 1191677
Susan Rose, 1 sngle worman 11911407
Theresa Marcopulos [h/a Theresa Ross Huff, mdmmdq-hmhdmm 1188410
Trustees of Furst 11887276
M 13-0001-0076-0000 NA RIS
1129978
11340421
113408
1134429
117724
115361
115369
[TETET]
113437
113333
113447
112429
11737193
131676
117445
u TR
Pat Lacock, ungle 1134543
Roman Catholic Discese of Wheeling - Charleston, represented by Mark E Brennan Bishop 1163603
Swdney ¥ Merrtt T/ Sudney Y vetie Golderman L7440
Susan Reese sngle 1134437
Theresa Lysn Hambrick, marmied 115348
Theresa Marcopulos £1/a Theresa Home Huff, married 136N
Church, £a First nitod Preskryterian 1138436
R A % W%
20.00% 9630001
4397
w26
18.00% 12937
18.00% [TETGT]
18.00% 113437
15.00% 113447
Ann 18.00% 1134728
) 11-0001-0074-0000 oyalty Ovwner _NA_ NA 20.00%
Hounty Minerab, LLE 0.00% #6570¢
g7
4263
112978
13438
: Smyder, married 113487
mﬂ-l.—im-*
(LYY Fish, married
37 13-0001-0048-0000 chu- Ti Surmch._ Presudent [T
) 13-01DD-0002-0000  Royalty Owner B 138%
1134439
177724
113381
113349
113891
1134187
18333
137
immﬂmﬂ\n"-.'lllhh-rd 115429
Mary Jouetta Scerma (a/ka Jody Scenna) 1757198
Svfary Hall, £'a Mary Seith, marvied 1314%
Michal Resves Mabry 1178430
Parich ) Smith, b marvied 1131684
Pan Lacock, mnghe 11345543
Roman Catholic Diccese of Wheeling - Charleston, represented by Mark £ Eirenman, Bishop
Sedney ¥ Merritt s Sidney ¥ vetie Golderman
Susan Recwe. singhe
Theresa Lyn Hamibnck, marned
Theresa Marcopulos £1's Theresa Bose Hufl, marmied 113168
Trustses of Firw Presbytesian Clussch (/s First United Preshvierian Church, repeesented by Susan Hurter as Clerk of the Session 1130438
) 13-01DD-0007-0001  Royalty Owner NA EEL
1T
1134421
113408
1134429
17724
113381
115388
113881
13457

916201 S80Ly



Gerald Joapeh Pz, 4k Jerry Pisi, widovwer

40y L} NA 13
1837
1134431
113438
1134438
17724
113361
113365
TECET]
113487
112353
113447
1134729
11787194
1131876
1174430
131884
1134843
Homun Cathalic Diccess of Whesling - Charlston, represented by Mask E. Hresman, Bishop 1163603
Sidney ¥ Merren Da Sidney ¥ vetie Golderman 174438
Sanan Roee, ungle 1134437
Theresa Ly Humbeick, mamied 1133048
Theresa Marcopulos (/s Theresa Rose Hull, marvied 1131668
Trustocs of First Presbyverian Chusch s Fust United Presbyterian Clurch, represented by Susan Huntor as Clerk of the Semsion 1138438
an 13000100710000  Heyalty Owner NA [TETY
Advians Calbleen ke 1191483
Alicia Mainer Riose, Dk/s Alicia Rose Maines 1191464
Bren Styder, 2 mied man dealing m b sole and separsie property G
Catherme Polesel {ka Catherme | cumse Smith, » mamed 1173526
Chrisiophes b Singleton. 1177724
Joweph Fidward Stewart, married man dealing un his sale and separste property 172329
ulie Howaed ak'a Julie Ans Howard 1187399
Kelly Adele itz masmied woman dealimg w hes sole s separate property 173287
Kt Soyder, o muarmiead muan dealiig s bis sode el separate property 1187478
Lausa Elizabeth Stewant. 3 single woman nmns?
Laurel Snyder, & single woman 1577300
Margaret Ann Boys ak/a fks Margares Faly 1IN7489
Mary Jo Scenna. a/k/a Mary Jody Singleton Scenna, a4a Jody Singletion, a)/a Mary Josctta Singleton, s marmed woman dealing m her sole and separate property 1173/18%
Mary Ruth Hall 1172703
Michael Rosves Mabwy 1178430
Patrack | Smith, & dealing m s op unan
Pat Lacock, & single womas [Tkl
Most Reverend Mark E Brennan, Bishop of the Roman Catholic [iocese of Wheeling Charleston, his sccessors md assigm._ for the henefis of Our |_ady of Feace Parsh 1120
Sudney ¥. Merm {k/a Sudney ¥ vetie Golderman T4
Susam Roese, 3 vinghe worman Um0
Theress Hambrick ak's Theress Ly Husbrich 113343
M-unpdul'lnm-llmlhl dealing in het nole and 17V
Trusees of First a West Vi /a First United Church 1173844
4) 13-0001-D070-0000  CNX Gas Company LLC, by Tunothy Surmick. Pressdent 11367153 0.00%
4 1300100650000 Markene Momies, a widow 1130493
Janet Schults, marrid, dealing in her separute peoperty 1130498 0.00%
T e — 1] N 1130305
[ 13-0001-0043-0000 __ Douglas & Miller 1129337 0.00%
O] 130001 00360000 Royalty Owner = = WA T
AR Walker, widowsi 1129778
Chistine Maiter, k' Ann Christine Smith, marryed 1134421
H!-Hyﬁ 115418
Catherine Polesel, Pk/a Catherine Smith, warried 1134429
Chuistopher F._ Sungleton Tz
Joseph Edward Stewart, maried 115361
Jube Ane Howard, sngle BT
Kally Adcle Hatz, masrred TECST]
Kurt | Sydes, married 113487
Laura Elizabeth Stewan, single 1133733
Laurel Snyder, /s Lasrel Dofterwesch, sngle 118447
Margarat Amn Boys, £k » Margaret Fish, marmed 1134729
Mary Josenta Scemmss (ah s Jody Sconma) 11737198
Mary Hall, P/s Mary Senith, iartied 1131476
Michael Resves Mabry 1174450
Patrick ). Saith, Jr , masried [TETEET
Pt Lacock, ngle 114mas
Roman Catholic Diocese of Wheeling - Charleston, represented by Mark E. Brennan, Bishop 11635603
Sudney Y. Merrim £/a Sidney ¥ vene Golderman 11740438
Susan Reese, 1134437
Thesess |ynn Hambrick | married 118348
Theress Marcopulos £1s Theresa Rose Hull, marvied 1131668
Trustoes of First Preshytersan Church, (/s First Lnited Preshytersan Church, reprosented by Susan Hunter as Clerk of the Sesion 1138436
) 13000100370000  Rayalty Owner. NA TS0
11397
1138107
s
11601326
11334461
1152046
Kristi Musevendino, (k/a Krrsts Stew, married, dealing hereus with her separate property 131692
Lilkian M. Oliver Revocable Trust LA dated 5171995 131176
11301487

1) 1300 1K 00 1460000 an d\h}hmwﬂ-ﬁ-ﬂ&_mwdm

7 T3001K00150000  Michael Sobota. . and Mary Aiw Sobeta. huushand and wife, s jount tenasrts with right of mrvivorhip
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[1] 10-0WNS-0119-0000 Willinn € Ullrach aned Jodi M - Ubrich, bassband snd wibe SWN Production [T 10397767 0.00%
) 10-0WES.01 160000 Damel | Dobiw and Jube A Dobibe. husbaid and wile Petrokeum Parten Opsrsting. 100% 9337306 0%
SWN L 9170

108WES0038-0001  Damiel | Diobibw and Julse A Dibbs, bushand and wife
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S‘VV l ! 1300 Fort Plerpontt Dr, Ste 201
Morgantown, WV 286508

= = Tek 304 884 1610
Production Company sz- 304847‘. 2457

Www.swn.com

April 1,2024

Mr. Charles Brewer

WYV DEP Office of Oil & Gas
601 57" St., SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: SWN’s proposed New Well: Ruth Keller MSH 205H in Marshall County, West Virginia, Drilling
under Meadow Drive, Glen Dale Heights Road, Benwood Hill Road, Pleasant Drive, Boggs Run Road,
Marshall County Road, Foxfire Drive, Virginia Park Road, Allendale Road, N. Kettler Ave, Ark Ave,
Stein Abe, Fraizer Run Road, Incline Ave, and 36h Street.

Dear Mr. Brewer:

SWN Production Company, LLC (“SWN”) is applying for a drilling permit for the above referenced well.
The State of West Virginia has raised some concern as to SWN’s right to drill under Meadow Drive, Glen
Dale Heights Road, Benwood Hill Road, Pleasant Drive, Boggs Run Road, Marshall County Road, Foxfire
Drive, Virginia Park Road, Allendale Road, N. Kettler Ave, Ark Ave, Stein Abe, Fraizer Run Road,
Incline Ave, and 36h Street. Please be advised that SWN has attempted to lease all mineral owners under
said route as it relates to the above-referenced well and unit. In several instances,‘SWN successfully
obtained leases of the acreage underlying the road. Any remaining unleased roadway acreage has been
included in SWN’s pending forced-pooling (unitization) application which will be filed with the WV
OGCC for the Ruth Keller North Unit. We expect that all roadway acreage will be effectively under
SWN’s operational control following the issuance of an Order by the OGCC after the planned hearing.

Respectfully:

SWN Production Company, LLC

<1 H

Gavin Nadeau, RPL JU
Staff Landman

5V

The Right People daing the Right Things,
wisely investing the cash flow from our

873072024 =+
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: ] \ h] API No. 47- 051 -
Operator’s Well No. Ruth Keiier MSH 205H

Well Pad Name: RuthKsller MSH

Notice has been given:

Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia UTM NAD 83 Eastmg 525.970.848

County: 051-Marshall Northing: 4.426.201.436
District: Union Public Road Access: Glen Dale Heights Road
Quadrangle:  Moundsville Generally used farm name:  Ruth Keller MSH

Watershed: Short Creek Ohio River

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:
00G OFFICE USE
*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY ONLY
L] 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [8 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO ] RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED
(8] 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or [] NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED [E/RECEWED
[%] 5. NOTICE OF INTENTTODRILL or [J NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE [ RECEIVED!
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or
[J WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)
(%] 4 NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION 8 91 Oil ang ga m{ECElVED
,JU Q
[®] 5. pUBLIC NOTICE L18; 024 [fI/REcEIVED
[8] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION S Protection EI/RECENED

Required Attachments:

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class I Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have beennaticed as required under West-Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b). the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

08/30/2024
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Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, [ Brittany Woody » have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator:  SWN Production Co., LLC \ }‘\}ﬁ Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
By: Brittany Woody . Morgantown, WV 26508
Its: Staff Regulatory Specialigt Facsimile: 304-884-1690

Telephone: 304-884-1610 IRV Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com
T

'_ed and swopn before me this /17_ ay of J/{d[/d? 302{/ ;
] N[ I& ) Ltf) Notary Public
My Commission Expires _[ﬂ/gﬁl/ mj §/

Ellirl]l"nt!"l!!!IIII“WRRI‘HHEKYLIHHllﬂiiIH'IIH!IHIE
Ofiicial Seal

%, Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
Elizabeth Blankenship

341 Simpson Run Road

7 Waston WV 26452

=~ My commission expires June 23, 2024
tlllIlllllllllllllﬂllllllllllIllﬂlllllIllllllmIl!llll"lrllllllHI

i

LUV DR TERS]

LRI

i

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

08/30/2024
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(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Ruth Keller MSH 205H
Well Pad Name: Ruth Keller MSH
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: ”ﬂ | Date Permit Application Filed: I\ l l ]2

Notice of:
PERMIT FOR ANY D CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

O PERSONAL REGISTERED O METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article: (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (¢)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP™) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice WSSP Notice E&S Plan Notice [Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: David Cook Name: Marshall Land LLC
Address: 1456 Sunset Lane Address: PO Box 261
Glen Dale, WV 26038 Julian, WV 25529
Name: Brian Keller 0O COAL OPERATOR -
Address: 4255 Glen Dale Heights Road Name: Eny,... Vep....
Glen Dale, WV 26038 Address: ‘ / > 1 of
O SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) ~HClion
Name: SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name: None
Name: Address:
Address:
OOPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
0O SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

08/30/2024
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WW-6A API NO. 47- 051 -
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Ruih Keller MSH 205H
Well Pad Name: Ruth Keller MSH

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments: (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c. this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Depattment of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-04593/or by iriJsiﬁugévww_dep.\w.gov-*oiI_
and-gas/pages/default.aspx. U 1 8 -

Well Location Restrictions .

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measute@hﬁtizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads lﬁ@? not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance. if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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WW-6A APINO. 47-051 -

(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NQ. Ruth Kefler MSH 205H
Well Pad Name: Ruth Keller MSH

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules

establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to

drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection {b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (¢) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. {3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyot in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (¢) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, uniess waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1} Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (¢) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file Qﬁ&ﬁ%:g%mmts as to the

location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: nd g
7 Gas

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 23304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water, NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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WW-6A API NO. 47- 051 -
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Ruth Keller MSH 205H
Well Pad Name: Ruth Keller MSH

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection™ to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2). Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen. seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4). (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches. maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective:;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources: or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC

Telephone: 304-884-1610 1) a1

VAN

arnol 705102516

OPERATOR WELL NO. Ruth Keller MSH 205H
Well Pad Name: Ruth Keller MSH

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201

Morgantown, WV 26508

Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com ‘

Qil and Gas Privacy Notice:

J\DC
0

r

Facsi mile: 304-884-1690

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name. address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.
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z X\ Notary Public, State Of Wes! Virginia
Elizabeth Blankenship
941 Simpson Hun Road
Weston WV 26452
My commission expires June 23, 2024 =
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WW-6A3 Operator Well No. Ruth Keller MSH
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 4 7 0 5 1 0 2 5 1 6

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry
Date of Notice: 3/1/2024 Date of Planned Entry: 37/2024

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

[0 PERSONAL [m] REGISTERED [0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary’s web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

(=] SURFACE OWNER(s) (=] COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

Name: David Cook Name: Marshall Land, LLC - )
Address: 1456 Sunset Lane Address: PO Box 261 Office of OF — =
Glen Dale WV 26038 Julian WY 25529 s
Name: Brian J. Keller JUL .
Address: 4255 Glen Dale Heights Road El MINERAL OWNER(s) 1 8 '4 024
Glen Dale WV 26038 Name: Brian J. Keller c.ﬁ,.“’: l & ot
Name: Address: 4255 Glen Dale Heights Road TTRNE] Protection
Address: Glen Dale, WV 26038

*please attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 39.986010, -80.697140
County: Marshall Public Road Access: Glen Dale Heights Road
District: Union Watershed: Upper Ohio South
Quadrangle:  Moundsville Generally used farm name: Ruth Keller MSH

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  swN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Telephone: 304-884-1610 Morgantown, WV 26508
Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com Facsimile:  304-884-1690

Qil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

08/30/2024




WW-6A3 Operator Well No. Ruth Keller MSH

(1112) 4705102516

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to

entry
Date of Notice: 3/1/2024 Date of Planned Entry: 3/7/2024

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

[0 PERSONAL [w] REGISTERED [J METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary’s web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

[0 SURFACE OWNER(s) [0 coAL OWNER OR LESSEE Ofice ‘of

Name: Name: . - Mas

Address: Address: JUL 18 20 24

Name: r-»‘ yl. =

Address: (8] MINERAL OWNER(s) o
Name: David J. Cook & Alice M. Cook

Name: Address: 1456 Sunset Lane

Address: Glen Dale, WV 26038

*please attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 39.986010, -80.697140
County: Marshall Public Road Access: Glen Dale Heights Road
District; Union Watershed: Upper Ohio South
Quadrangle:  Moundsviile Generally used farm name: Ruth Keller MSH

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  SwN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Telephone: 304-884-1610 Morgantown, WV 26508
Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com Facsimile:  304-884-1690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficeri@wv.gov.

08/30/2024
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WW-6A4 Operator Well No. R KeLLe Mk 205k
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Date of Notice: 04/19/2024 Date Permit Application Filed:

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to I’\I\EG permit application.
\ o

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b) Office

1 Gas

O nanD (8] CERTIFIED MAIL UL 1 8 2024
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED ,

Environrme s Nt of
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an opératorshall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):

Name: Brain Keller Name:

Address: 4255 Glen Dale Heights Road Address:
Glen Dale, WV 26038

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: wv Easting:  525970.848
County: Marshall UTM NAD 83 Northing:  4,426,201.436
District: Union Public Road Access: Grandview Road
Quadrangle: Moundsville, WV Generally used farm name:  Ruth Keller

Watershed:  Short Creek Ohio River

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  SWN Production Company, LLC Authorized Representative:  Bob Laine

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201 Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508

Telephone: 570-575-6203 Telephone: 570-575-6203

Email: bob_laine@swn.com Email: baob_laine@swn.com

Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

08/30/2024




WW-6A5 Operator Well No., RUTHKELLER MSH 208K

D) stateoFwistviginia 4705102516

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filin “&nf permit application.
Date of Notice: 04/19/2024 Date Permit Application Filed:

|
Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

[m] CERTIFIED MAIL O HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice. -

Mfice
* aas

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)

(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice): /Ul 1 8 2074
Name: Brain Keller Name: &5
Address: 4255 Glen Dale Heights Road Address: Enun. Lep

nent of

Glen Dale, WV 26038 Protectin
‘&Clion

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: wy Easting: 525970848

TM NAD :
County: Marshall UM 83 Northing:  4.426.201.436
District: Union Public Road Access: Grandview Road
Quadrangle:  Moundsville, WV Generally used farm name:  Ruth Keller

Watershed: Short Creek Ohio River

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator:  SWN Production Company, LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Telephone: 570-575-6203 Morgantown, WV 26508
Email: bob_laine@swn.com Facsimile:

QOil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

08/30/2024
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WW-6A4 Operator Well No. RUTHKELLER MSH 205K
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior t Tl{ g a permit application.
Date of Notice: 04/192024 Date Permit Application Filed: Q' l h

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

0 HaND (=] CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authoriz_egi‘r__epr_ésqﬁa,t_i}feéas

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s): IU| 5 o

Name: David Cook Name: L 18 2024

Address: 1456 Sunset Lane Address: ——
Glen Dale, WV 26038 Environn Protection

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: wv Easting:  525970.848
County: Marshall UTMNAD 83 Northing:  4,426,201.436
District: Union Public Road Access: Grandview Road
Quadrangle:  Moundsville, WV Generally used farm name:  Ruth Keller

Watershed:  Short Creek Ohio River

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator: SWN Production Company, LLC Authorized Representative:  Bob Laine

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201 Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508

Telephone: 570-575-6203 Telephone: 570-575-6203

Email: bob_laine@swn.com Email: bob_laine@swn.com

Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wyv.gov.

08/30/2024




WW-6A5 Operator Well N, RUTHKELLER MsH 2081
670510251
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 7 5 2 5 6
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing TTC!f permit application.
Date of Notice: 04/19/2024 Date Permit Application Filed: H i | -

JIICe nf r ;

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c) Ul 18
0 / /4

[=] CERTIFIED MAIL 0 HAND WY e
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY Environmenyg) ment Of

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: David Cook Name:

Address: 1456 Sunset Lane Address:
Glen Dale, WV 26038

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: wv Easting: 525970848
UTM NAD 83 :

County: Marshall Northing: 4.426.201.436

District: Union Public Road Access: Grandview Road

Quadrangle: Moundsville, WV Generally used farm name: Ruth Keller

Watershed: Short Creek Ohio River

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator:  swn Production Company, LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Telephone: 570-575-6203 Morgantown, WV 26508
Email: bob_laine@swn.com Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

08/30/2024
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WEST VIRGINIA I)F,P.-\R'I"b\'l l.\iT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

Office of the District Engineer/Manager
District Four

Past Office Box 4220 - Clarkshurg@est™ irginia 26302 - (304) R42-1500
Jimmy Wriston, P. E.

Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

Alanna J. Keller, PLE,
Deputy Secretary of Transportation
Deputy Commissioner of Highways

April 2, 2024

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57™ Strect, SE

Charleston, WV 25304 T

Subject: DOH Permit for the Ruth Keller Well Pad, Marshall County
Ruth Keller MSH 205H Well Site

Dear Vir. Martin, i

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2011-0385 which has been
issued to SWN Production Company, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site
located off West Virginia Route 86, MP 4.61 in Marshall County

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has
signed a STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING
AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance
with the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated March 6, 2023. This letter is valid for
permitting purposes for one vear from the date of this letter. . e

Very Truly Yours,

A
N ~ . 14
YANANIA )\ VLM~
Lacy D. Pratt
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Office of r

UL 1 8 2024
Cc:  Brittany Woody £ WV Depen .
SWN Production Company, LLC =y

OM., D-6

File

£ F O JAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 08/30/2024




HCL

FSTI-CI-02

Ferriplex 80
Tolicide 4Frac

Plexslick 930

Plexaid 655NM

Plexslick V996

Plexaid 655WG

Clearal 270

‘ StimSTREAM FR 2800
|
StimSTREAM FR 9725

StimSTREAM SC 398 C

|
As of 7/5/2023

\
|
\
StimSTREAM SC 398 CW
\

| StimSTREAM FR 9800

Solvent

Corrosion Inhibitor

Iron Control
Biocide

Friction Reducer

Scale Inhibitor

Friction Reducer

Scale Inhibitor

Biocide

Scale Inhibitor

Friction Reducer

Friction Reducer
Friction Reducer

Scale Inhibitor

705102516

Attachment VI Frac Additives

Hydrochloric Acid

Water

2-Butoxyethanol

Ethylene glycol

N,N-Dimethylformamide

benzyl chloridequaternized
Cinnamaldehyde

Isopropyl alcohol
Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-(nonylphenyl)- .omega.-hydroxy-
1-Decanol

1-Octanol

Triethyl phosphate

Sodium Erythorbate
Tetrakis(Hydroxymethyl) Phosphonium Sulfate
Quaternary ammaonium compounds
Ethanol

Water

Hydrotreated Petroleum Distillate

Water

copolymer of 2-propenamide

Oleic Acid Diethanolamide

Alcohol Ethoxylate Surfactants
Ammonium Chloride

Sodium Chloride

ORGANIC PHOSPHONIC ACIDS SALTS
Water

Hydrotreated Petroleum Distillate

Water

copolymer of 2-propenamide

Alcohol Ethoxylate Surfactants

Sodium Chloride

ORGANIC PHOSPHONIC ACIDS SALTS
Water

Glycerin

Glutaraldehyde
Didecyldimethylammonium Chloride
Quaternary Ammonium compounds, Benzyl-C12-C16-alkyldimethyl, Chlorides
Ethanol

Water

Ethylene glycol
CHEMSTREAM-Polymer-10001
CHEMSTREAM-Polymer-10002

Water

Chemstream-Alkane-00001
Chemstream-Polymer-00001

Ethoxylated alcohols (C12-16)

Water

Distillates (petroleum), hydrotreated light
Alcohals, C11-14-iso, C13-rich, ethoxylated
Water

Distillates (petroleum), hydrotreated light
Ammonium Chloride

Water

CHEMSTREAM-Polymer-10001
CHEMSTREAM-Polymer-10002

Water

El"lwr(,l m

wWv p

7647-01-0
7732-18-5
111-76-2
107-21-1
68-12-2
72480-70-7
104-55-2
67-63-0
9016-45-9
112-30-1
111-87-5
78-40-0
6381-77-7
55566-30-8
68424-85-1
64-17-5
7732-18-5
64742-47-8
7732-18-5
69418-26-4
93-83-4
68551-12-2
12125-02-9
7647-14-5
15827-60-8
7732-18-5
64742-47-8
7732-18-5
69418-26-4
68551-12-2
7647-14-5
15827-60-8
7732-18-5
67-56-1
111-30-8
7173-51-5
68424-85-1
64-17-5
7732-18-5
107-21-1
CHEMSTREAM-Polymer-10001
CHEMSTREAM-Polymer-10002
7732-18-5
Chemstream-Alkane-00001
Chemstream-Polymer-00001
68551-12-2

7732-18-5

64742-47-8

78330-21-9

7732-18-5

64742-47-8

12125-02-9

7732-18-5
CHEMSTREAM-Polymer-10001
CHEMSTREAM-Polymer-10002
7732-18-5

REC

Office o il

JUL 1 8 2024

08/30/2024




WW-6A7 5705102516

(6-12)

OPERATOR: SWN Production Co., LLC WELL NO: Ruth Keller MSH 205H

PAD NAME: Ruth Keller MSH

REVIEWED BY: SIGNATURE;

WELL RESTRICTIONS CHECKLIST

HORIZONTAL 6A WELL

Well Restrictions %\)&& %U\\Jr \ l\q ] n/

At Least 100 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Perennial Stream, Lake, Pond, Reservoir or Wetland: OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

At Least 300 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Naturally Producing Trout Stream; OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

| At Least 1000 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Egggﬁfre}_'tofany
Groundwater Intake or Public Water Supply: OR ' ik

JUL 1 8 2024

WV |
virenr

Environmenta) Protec-
/ | At Least 250 Feet from an Existing Water Well or Developed Spring to Well Being ™"
Drilled; OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

At Least 625 Feet from an Occupied Dwelling Structure to Center of the Pad: OR

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

At Least 625 Feet from Agricultural Buildings Larger than 2500 Square Feet to the Center
of the Pad: OR

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

08/30/2024




WVDEP 00G

ACCEPTED AS-BUILY

% B/23/2024

TO A IN THE

3

AR 0

j i
I

:

=

ALL PISOLANENT SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES CAN

-

»

~

H
i
-

ANY AREAS DISTURBED BY REMOVAL OF CONTROLS SHALL HE REPAIRED, STABILIZED. AND
PERMANENTLY

RUTH KELLER WELL PAD
AS-BUILT AND EROSION & SEDIMENT
CONTROL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

UNION DISTRICT, MARSHALL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
WEGEE CREEK - OHIO RIVER WATERSHED

SHEET INDEX:
1 - covER SHEET
@ - LEGEND

34 VICINITY MAP
§ - OVERALL FIAN SHEET INDEX

8 -~ ACCESS ROAD & WELL PAD AS-BUILY PLAN
7 ~ ACCESS ROAD AS-SUILY PROFILES & WELL PAD AS-BUILT SECTIONS

6-9 - WELL PAD AS-BUILT SECTIONS
10-11 — CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
12 = WELL PAD RECLAMATION FLAN

i
i

2 000 | 050
= Vel Pad 430 000 | 43
i Bl 021 198

g Total Aftectud Arve 3 ox | ers
Access Road [T] 000 003

g - Total Aflected Area 0.03 00| am
E g ‘Access Fosd 018 000 | 018

1.0 |Erosion & Sediment Control

1.1 |18° Filter Sock

Unciassified Eartwork
2.1 |Well Pad Sump Area Reclamation

211 |Excavabon (Cul lo Fil]

712 |Excavaton o
3.0 [Stone and Aggregate Surfacing

3.1 _|Ry
31.1 |R-3(3-6" Stone, 8°
1312 |Geotextile Fabric (US 200 or Equal)

THESE PLANS WEHE CREATED
PAFER HALF SCALE DRAWINGS

REPRODUCTION NOTE

TO BE PLOTTED ON 23°X4° (ANS D)
ANE ON 117017 (ANS B) PAPER

WERE CHEATED FOR COLOR PLOTTING AND ANY
OF COLON MAY RESULY IN A LOSS OF
NOT HE UNED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES

(NOT TO SCALE)

SCALE: 1° = 5000°

IT'S THE LAW!

MISS Utility of West Virginia
1 -B00-245-4B48
Wesl Virginia State Law
¢ Section XIV: Chapter 24-C)
NS S uires that you call two
business days before you dig in
the state of West Virginia.

ENERGY ENGINEERING

NAV®TUS

REVISION

COVER SHEET
RUTH KELLER

WELL PAD
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